
RHETORIC OF RELIGIOUS ANTIQUITY 
Publisher: Deo Publishing, Leiden, Netherlands  

Distributed in Europe by SCM Press (UK); 
distributed in USA by Westminster/John Knox, Louisville, KY 

 
THE INVENTION OF CHRISTIAN DISCOURSE 
Vernon K. Robbins 
Religion, S214 Callaway  
537 Kilgo Circle 
Emory University 
Atlanta, GA 30322 
relvkr@emory.edu 
404-982-0174 
 
MATTHEW 
David Bauer 
Asbury Theological Seminary 
310 Maxey Street 
Wilmore, KY 40390 
david_bauer@asburyseminary.edu 
Primary phone: 859-858-2149 
Alternate phone: 859-858-3480  
 
MARK    
P.J.J. Botha 
Department of New Testament 
UNISA PO Box 392 
Pretoria 0001 
South Africa 
Pieterb@netactive.co.za 
 
LUKE    
Vernon K. Robbins 
Religion, S214 Callaway  
537 Kilgo Circle 
Emory University 
Atlanta, GA 30322 
relvkr@emory.edu 
 
JOHN     
Gerhard van den Heever 
Department of New Testament 
Faculty of Theology and Religious Studies 
University of South Africa 
P.O. Box 392, Pretoria 0003 
Republic of South Africa 
VDHEEGA@unisa.ac.za 
 
 
 

mailto:relvkr@learnlink.emory.edu
mailto:david_bauer@asburyseminary.edu
mailto:Pieterb@netactive.co.za
mailto:relvkr@emory.edu
mailto:VDHEEGA@unisa.ac.za


Q     
Russell Sisson 
Department of Religion and Philosophy 
Union College 
310 College St. 
Barbourville, KY 40906 
rsisson@unionky.edu 
puddinsmake6@msn.com 
 
THE LORD’S PRAYER 
Michael Brown 
Candler School of Theology 
Emory University 
Atlanta, GA 30322 
mjbrown@emory.edu 
 
ACTS    
Todd Penner 
Austin College 
918 S. Travis St. 
Sherman, TX 75090-7920 
tpenner@austincollege.edu 
 
ROMANS   
William S. Campbell 
Department of Theology and Religious Studies 
University of Wales, Lampeter 
Lampeter 
Dyfed SA48 7ED 
ws.campbell@lamp.ac.uk 
 
1 CORINTHIANS   
Charles Wanamaker 
Department of Religious Studies 
University of Cape Town 
Private Bag 
7700 Rondebosch 
South Africa 
wanamakr@humanities.uct.ac.za 
 
2 CORINTHIANS 
B. J. Oropeza 
Azusa Pacific University 
Duke 250, West Campus 
901 E. Alosta Ave. 
Azusa, CA 91702 
boropeza@apu.edu 
bjoropeza@yahoo.com 
626-815-6000 ext. 5247 
626-890-1288 Cell 
 

mailto:rsisson@unionky.edu
mailto:puddinsmake6@msn.com
mailto:mjbrown@emory.edu
mailto:tpenner@austincollege.edu
mailto:Ws.campbell@lamp.ac.uk
mailto:wanamakr@humanities.uct.ac.za
mailto:boropeza@apu.edu
mailto:bjoropeza@yahoo.com


GALATIANS       
Samuel Bryskog  
University of Göteborg 
Department of Religion  
P.O. Box 200 
SE 405 30 Göteborg, Sweden 
Samuel.bryskog@religion.gu.se 
 
EPHESIANS 
Frederick James Long 
Bethel College 
1001 W. McKinley Ave. 
Mishawaka, IN 46545 
longf@bethel-in.edu 
 
PHILIPPIANS     
Duane F. Watson 
School of Theology 
Malone College 
515 25th St. N.W. 
Canton, OH 44709 
duanefwatson@aol.com 
 
1 AND 2 THESSALONIANS 
Richard Ascough 
21 Admiral Road 
Toronto, ON M5R 2L4 
Canada 
rsa@post.queensu.ca 
 
PASTORAL EPISTLES 
Todd Penner 
Austin College 
918 S. Travis St. 
Sherman, TX 75090-7920 
tpenner@austincollege.edu 
 
HEBREWS 
Robert Hall 
HS Box 72 
Hampton-Sydney College 
Hampton-Sydney, VA 23943 
bobh@tiger.hsc.edu 
 
JAMES    
Wesley H. Wachob 
Glenn Memorial United Methodist Church 
1660 N. Decatur Road NE 
Atlanta, GA 30307-1010 
wachobw@bellsouth.net 
 

mailto:Samuel.bryskog@religion.gu.se
mailto:longf@bethel-in.edu
mailto:duanefwatson@aol.com
mailto:rsa@post.queensu.ca
mailto:tpenner@austincollege.edu
mailto:bobh@tiger.hsc.edu
mailto:wachobw@bellsouth.net


1 PETER     
David deSilva 
Ashland Theological Seminary 
910 Center St. 
Ashland, OH 44805 
ddesilva@ashland.edu 
 
2 PETER   
Terrance Callan 
7137 Wallace Ave. 
Cincinnati, OH 45243 
tcallan@mtsm.org 
 
JOHANNINE EPISTLES 
Duane F. Watson 
School of Theology 
Malone College, 515 25th St. N.W. 
Canton, OH 44709 
duanefwatson@aol.com 
 
REVELATION    
David deSilva 
Ashland Theological Seminary 
910 Center St. 
Ashland, OH 44805 
ddesilva@ashland.org 
 
EPISTLE OF BARNABAS 
John W. Marshall 
Department for the Study of Religion 
123 St. George St. 
University of Toronto 
Toronto, Ontario, M5S 2E8 
CANADA 
john.marshall@utoronto.ca 
416-978-8122  
 
APOCALYPTIC DISCOURSE  
Greg Carey 
Assistant Professor of New Testament 
Lancaster Theological Seminary  
555 West James Street 
Lancaster, PA 17603 
gcarey@lancasterseminary.edu 
 
SUFFERING-DEATH DISCOURSE 
Jeffrey B. Gibson 
1500 W. Pratt Blvd. #1 
Chicago, IL 60626 
jgibson000@comcast.net 
 

mailto:ddesilva@ashland.edu
mailto:tcallan@mtsm.org
mailto:duanefwatson@aol.com
mailto:ddesilva@ashland.org
mailto:john.marshall@utoronto.ca
mailto:gcarey@lancasterseminary.edu
mailto:jgibson000@comcast.net


WISDOM DISCOURSE  
Russell Sisson 
Department of Religion and Philosophy 
Union College, 310 College St. 
Barbourville, KY 40906 
rsisson@unionky.edu 
puddinsmake6@msn.com 
 
Wesley H. Wachob 
Glenn Memorial United Methodist Church 
1660 N. Decatur Road NE 
Atlanta, GA 30307-1010 
wachobw@bellsouth.net 
 
MIRACLE DISCOURSE  
Kimberly B. Stratton 
Carleton University 
1125 Colonel By Drive 
Ottawa, ON  K1S 5B6 
(613) 520-2600 x1384 
kim_stratton@ccs.carleton.ca 
 

mailto:rsisson@unionky.edu
mailto:puddinsmake6@msn.com
mailto:wachobw@bellsouth.net
mailto:kim_stratton@ccs.carleton.ca

